Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corpo	Lake Central School Corporation	
Veracco, Lawrence H	("Teacher").	Veracco, Lawrence H

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-21</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$157,800.00</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



LAKE CENTRAL SCHOOL CORPORATION

SUPERINTENDENT ADDENDUM TO REGULAR TEACHER'S CONTRACT

This Superintendent Addendum to Regular Teacher's Contact supplements the basic teaching contract of Lawrence H. Veracco, Ph.D. ("Superintendent") as Superintendent by the Board of School Trustees of Lake Central School Corporation ("Board" and "School Corporation", respectively) in accordance with I.C. 20-28-8-6, replaces all previously executed addenda and is intended to set forth the terms and conditions of the employment relationship between the School Corporation and the Superintendent.

I. <u>TERM.</u>

The Board employs the Superintendent and the Superintendent agrees to be employed by the Board as the Superintendent, the Chief Executive Officer, of the School Corporation for a period of five (5) years commencing July 1, 2014, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with I.C. 20-28-8-7(1), (2) or (4), as amended. The term of this contract shall be automatically extended by one (1) year each year unless the Superintendent is notified in writing to the contrary by December 15 of each calendar year. The parties agree that the statute providing for extension, specifically, I.C. 20-28-8-8 shall not apply. The parties agree that the Superintendent shall provide services on two hundred sixty-one (261) days per contract year.

II. CERTIFICATION, DUTIES AND AUTHORITY.

(A) It is agreed that Superintendent shall perform the duties of Superintendent of Schools in and for the Lake Central School Corporation and the Superintendent hereby agrees to devote his professional time, skill, labor and attention exclusively to said employment during the term of this contract, except as provided herein. It is expressly understood that this contract does not confer tenure upon the Superintendent in that position. It is agreed that the Superintendent will maintain throughout the term of this contract all valid certification and licensing evidencing his qualifications to serve as Superintendent of an Indiana public school corporation as required by Indiana law and the Indiana Department of Education. Failure to maintain such certification and licensing during the term hereof shall be considered cause for automatic termination of this contract without further notice or hearing.

(B) The Superintendent, with the advice and consent of the Board, will have authority to organize, reorganize and arrange the administrative and supervisory staff which, in his judgment, best serves the interests of the Lake Central School Corporation. The School Corporation and its business affairs will be administered by the Superintendent with the assistance of his staff, consistently with state and federal law, legally binding rules, regulations and directives of any state or federal agency and the policies, rules, regulations and directives promulgated by the Board. The responsibility for the selection, placement and transfer of personnel shall be vested in the Superintendent and his staff, subject, however, to the approval of the Board. The Board, individually and collectively, will refer promptly all criticisms, complaints and suggestions called to its attention to the Superintendent. To the best of his ability, the Superintendent will keep the Board fully and timely informed as to all financial, personnel, programming, and student matters of the School Corporation which require Board consideration. The

Superintendent shall not knowingly or intentionally withhold information from the Board which has been requested by the Board, or which should be provided to the Board.

III. EVALUATION.

(A) The Board and the Superintendent shall meet each November during the term of this contract in Executive Session for the purposes of verbally discussing the performance of the Superintendent. The Board and the Superintendent shall meet in Executive Session each June, or as soon as can be scheduled after receipt of the School Corporation's letter grade from the Indiana Department of Education, for purposes of formal written evaluation of the Superintendent. The Board, or a committee of its members, shall meet with the Superintendent to discuss, develop and adopt a mutually agreeable evaluation format. This provision shall not prohibit the Board from performing more frequent evaluations as needed in the Board's discretion.

(B) In the event the Board determines that the performance of the Superintendent is unsatisfactory, the Board shall meet with the Superintendent to review the performance, describe in writing in reasonable detail the specific instances of unsatisfactory performance and recommendations as to the areas for improvement where applicable.

IV. SALARY AND BENEFITS.

(A) <u>Salary</u>: Effective retroactively to July 1, 2014, the Superintendent's base salary shall be \$154,500.00 per contract year payable in equal installments on the School Corporation's normal payroll dates, except that on the first payroll date after execution hereof the Superintendent shall receive a one-time payment along with corresponding benefit payments (e.g., TRF, annuity) equivalent to the salary increase from July 1, 2014 to such payroll period.

(B) <u>**TRF Contribution**</u>: School Corporation shall pay on the Superintendent's behalf an amount equal to the Superintendent's required Indiana State Teachers' Retirement Fund (TRF) contribution into TRF.

(C) <u>Annuity</u>: School Corporation shall pay an amount equal to 8% of Superintendent's annual base salary per contract year into a 401(a) account in accordance with all applicable laws, account rules and in the same manner as set forth in the then current version of the School Corporation's Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees.

(D) <u>Sick Davs</u>: School Corporation will provide sick days as set forth in the then current version of the School Corporation's Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees. Unused sick days are not compensable.

(E) <u>Vacation / Holidays</u>: School Corporation shall grant twenty paid vacation days per contract year and paid holidays as set forth in the then current version of the School Corporation's Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees. Unused vacation days are not compensable and may not be carried forward to the next contract year without prior consent of the Board of School Trustees. (F) <u>Health, Dental, and Vision Insurance</u>: The School Corporation shall provide for the Superintendent either: 1) participation in the School Corporation's then current health, dental and vision insurance program (single or family plan) at the School Corporation's expense; or 2) in lieu of participation in the health, dental and vision insurance program, an increase in annual salary in the amount of \$10,000.00, in which case, the Superintendent must independently obtain such insurance coverages, all as further described and set forth in the then current version of the Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees.

(G) <u>Life Insurance</u>. School Corporation shall provide life insurance benefits as set forth in the then current version of the School Corporation's Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees, and additionally shall pay the premium for the additional \$50,000.00 in life insurance as allowed under the plan.

(H) <u>Professional Liability</u>: The Board agrees to provide the Superintendent with legal counsel selected and paid for by the Board and to defend, indemnify and hold harmless, the Superintendent from any and all demands, claims, suits, actions or legal proceedings brought against the Superintendent in his official capacity as agent or employee of the Board or the School Corporation, or in his individual capacity, provided the same arose while he was acting within the scope of his employment with the Board as a Superintendent. All actions, choices and decisions made, which are customarily and usually considered within the authority and responsibility of an Indiana public school administrator, or which were made under apparent authority of statute or applicable common law or were specifically or impliedly authorized by the Board, shall be considered within the scope of employment for purposes of this provision, except for intentional acts, acts in reckless disregard of the law or acts which serve as the basis for criminal charge.

(I) **Professional Organization Membership and Conference Attendance**: The Superintendent shall devote his entire time, attention and energy to his duties as the Superintendent. However, to the extent that outside activities do not interfere with such duties, the Board encourages the continuing professional growth of the Superintendent through his participation in professional seminars, programs, and conferences sponsored by local, state and national associations of school administrators and school boards, as well as seminars offered by public or private educational institutions or associations and memberships in local civic organizations and educational and professional organizations and will pay the expenses of same as approved in advance by the Board of School Trustees and provided by the Board in its annual budget. Costs for accompanying spouse at any such conferences or programs to be paid by the Superintendent individually.

(J) <u>Physical Examination of Superintendent</u>: The Superintendent shall submit to and obtain an annual physical examination by a licensed physician prior to June 1st of each contract year. Any cost of the physical examination in excess of that covered by the School Corporation's then current health insurance plan offered to the Superintendent shall be borne by the School Corporation. The Superintendent shall provide a brief report to the Board concerning his physical health at least two weeks prior to the date of his annual June evaluation with the Board. The Board reserves the right to require a written report from the examining physician specifying the physician's findings.

(K) **Disability:** The parties acknowledge and agree that the Superintendent is a key employee and as such, if the Superintendent is unable to perform any or all of his duties by reason of illness, accident or other cause beyond his control for a period in excess of his accumulated sick leave and unused vacation time, the School Corporation may, at its option, terminate this contract; whereupon, the respective duties, rights, and obligations of the parties hereunder shall terminate, except for vested rights of the Superintendent in disability and medical insurance policies and/or in retirement and pension programs of the School Corporation.

(L) <u>Teaching/Consulting Opportunities</u>: The Superintendent shall devote his entire time, attention and energy to his duties as the Superintendent. However, the Superintendent shall be permitted to utilize non-duty time and vacation days to engage in consultative services and teaching activities as long as those activities do not interfere with the duties to be performed as Superintendent. The Superintendent shall inform the Board in writing of all such consulting and/or teaching activities and may engage in such activities with the prior approval of the Board. If the Superintendent chooses to use vacation leave to perform such approved outside activities, he shall retain any honoraria pay.

(M) <u>Other Benefits and Terms of Employment</u>: School Corporation shall provide other employment, retirement, and fringe benefits to the Superintendent and Superintendent's employment shall further be governed by the then current version of the School Corporation's Administrator's Handbook approved by the Board of School Trustees.

This contract is governed by the laws of the State of Indiana and shall be subject to the provisions of any applicable state law concerning the terms and conditions of employment between a public school corporation and its superintendent. If during the term of this contract it is found that a specific clause of the contract is illegal in federal or state court, the remainder of the contract not affected by such ruling shall remain in full force and effect.

Dated this _____ day of December, 2014.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

-	Lake Central School Corporation		_ ("Corporation") and	
-	Gandolfi, Alan T	("Teacher").	Gandolfi, Alan T	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-18</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$123,634.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Alan Gandolfi as the Assistant Superintendent in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2018.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corp	Lake Central School Corporation	
Castaneda, Sarah N	("Teacher").	Castaneda, Sarah N

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-18</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$117,196.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Sarah Castaneda as the Director of Secondary Education in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2018.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
 Schoon, Theresa E	("Teacher").	Schoon, Theresa E	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-18</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$117,196.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Theresa Schoon as the Director of Primary Education in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2018.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

-	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
	Gromala, Rebecca M	("Teacher").	Gromala, Rebecca M

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$122,734.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Rebecca Gromala as the Director of Special Education in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Rebecca Gromala

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School	Corporation	("Corporation") and	
Alessia, John	("Teacher").	Alessia, John	_

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$104,856.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of John Alessia as the Principal of Grimmer Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

("Corporation")) and
(00	rporation

Beach, Kimberly J ("Teacher"). Beach, Kimberly J

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$97,317.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



Attested:

School Corporation by:

R. Se Vines, DVM

President

Ident H. Veracco

ecretary

Kindrast

The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Kimberly Beach as a West Lake Supervisor in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
 Beck, Edward P	("Teacher").	Beck, Edward P	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$95,890.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Edward Beck as Assistant Principal of Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Edward Beck

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake C	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
Begley	, Sean P	("Teacher").	Begley,	Sean P

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$116,295.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Sean Begley as Principal of Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
 Brown, Glenn A	("Teacher").	Brown, Glenn A	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Glenn Brown as Principal of Protsman Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Glenn Brown

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
Castaneda, Mario A	("Teacher").	Castaneda, Mario A

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$92,463.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Mario Castaneda as Assistant Principal of Grimmer Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

RATOR Mario Castaneda

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

_	Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
_	Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra	("Teacher").	Cruz-Trajkovski, Cassandra

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Cassandra Cruz-Trajkovski as Principal of Kolling Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Cassandra Cruz Trajkovski

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and

DeLaughter, Douglas W ("Teacher"). DeLaughter, Douglas W

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Douglas DeLaughter as Principal of Peifer Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Douglas DeLaught

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
Doyle, Timothy M	("Teacher").	Doyle, Timothy M	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$92,463.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Tim Doyle as Assistant Principal of Kahler Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

	Lake Central School Corporation		_ ("Corporation") and
-	Enyeart, Chris G	("Teacher").	Enyeart, Chris G

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$98,800.00</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Chris Enyeart as Athletic Director in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
Freeman, Martin D	("Teacher").	Freeman, Martin D

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$95,890.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Martin Freeman as Assistant Principal of Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Martin Freeman

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corp	Lake Central School Corporation	
Graber, Scott B	("Teacher").	Graber, Scott B

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$104,856.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.


The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Scott Graber as the Principal of Clark Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

-	Lake Central School Cor	poration	("Corporation") and	
	Kepchar, Barbara	("Teacher").	Kepchar, Barbara	_

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u> Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$97,317.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.

School Corporation by:

7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.

Teacher



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Barbara Kepchar as a West Lake Supervisor in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

Barbara Kepchar

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and
Lavin, Michelle R	("Teacher").	Lavin, Michelle R

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Michelle Lavin as the Principal of Watson Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

Michelle Lavin

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		_ ("Corporation") and
Logan, Deann C	("Teacher").	Logan, Deann C

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



Regular teacher contract updated September 20, 2013

Corporation Copy

The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Deann Logan as Principal of Bibich Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corpo	Lake Central School Corporation	
Mazurkiewicz, Alison M	("Teacher").	Mazurkiewicz, Alison M

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$97,317.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Alison Mazurkiewicz as a West Lake Supervisor in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corp	Lake Central School Corporation	
Moore, Richard M	("Teacher").	Moore, Richard M

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$95,890.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Richard Moore as Assistant Principal of Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation ("Corporation") and

Newton, Kenneth A ("Teacher"). Newton, Kenneth A

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$103,556.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Kenneth Newton as the Principal of Kahler Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

Kenneth Newton

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corpo	Lake Central School Corporation	
Powers, Timothy R	("Teacher").	Powers, Timothy R

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$95,890.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Timothy Powers as Assistant Principal of Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central	School Corporation	_ ("Corporation") and	
Rebey, Mary	B ("Teacher	") Rebey, Mary B	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$97,317.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Mary Rebey as a West Lake Supervisor in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

Mary Rebey

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corpo	oration	("Corporation") and	
Rettig, Melissa K	("Teacher").	Rettig, Melissa K	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$88,300.00</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Melissa Rettig as Director of Guidance at Lake Central High School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
 Sandor, Jeffrey R	("Teacher").	Sandor, Jeffrey R	_

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$80,800.00</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



Attested:

Teacher



School Corporation by:



President



Secretary

Regular teacher contract updated September 20, 2013

Corporation Copy

The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Jeffrey Sandor as Assistant Athletic Director in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st July 2016.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

 Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
 Stanisz, Joseph A	("Teacher").	Stanisz, Joseph A	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 261.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$92,463.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis.
 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Joseph Stanisz as Assistant Principal of Clark Middle School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.



Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

Lake Central School Corporation		("Corporation") and	
Tucker, Kathleen M	("Teacher").	Tucker, Kathleen M	

is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning <u>07-01-16</u>, and ending on <u>06-30-17</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
 - The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of <u>261.00</u> days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is <u>N/A</u>. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of <u>\$102,097.89</u> during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in <u>26</u> installments on a <u>BIWEEKLY</u> basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(e) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 1st day of July , 2016.



The following supplements the attached Regular Teacher's Contract which provides for the employment of Kathleen Tucker as Principal of Homan Elementary School in the Lake Central School Corporation from July 1, 2016 to and including June 30, 2017.

- Each contract year shall consist of 261 work days with the specific assignment made by the Superintendent.
- Benefits and other terms of employment are as set forth in the then current Administrative Handbook. Administrators are provided notice of any amendments to the Administrative Handbook.

Entered into this 1st day of July 2016.

ADMINISTRATOR

Kathleen Tucker